
Consolidated National Subscription TV Share and Reach
National Share and Reach Report - Subscription TV Homes only
Week 01 2019 (30/12/2018 - 05/01/2019) 06:00 - 23:59
Total Individuals - Including Guests

Channel Share Of Viewing
%

Reach Weekly 000's
TOTAL PEOPLE

 ABC
 ABCKIDS/COMEDY
 ABC ME
 ABC NEWS
 Seven + AFFILIATES
 7TWO + AFFILIATES
 7mate + AFFILIATES
 7flix + AFFILIATES
 7food network + AFFILIATES
 Nine + AFFILIATES*
 GO + AFFILIATES*
 Gem + AFFILIATES*
 9Life + AFFILIATES*
 10 + AFFILIATES*
 10 Bold + AFFILIATES*
 10 Peach + AFFILIATES*
 Sky News on WIN + AFFILIATES*
 SBS
 SBS VICELAND
 SBS Food
 NITV
 111
 111 +2
 13TH STREET
 13TH STREET+2
 [V]
 [V] +2
 A&E
 A&E+2
 Animal Planet
 ARENA
 ARENA+2
 BBC First
 BBC Knowledge
 beIN SPORTS 1
 beIN SPORTS 2
 beIN SPORTS 3
 Binge
 Boomerang
 BoxSets
 Cartoon Network
 CBeebies
 COMEDY CHANNEL
 COMEDY CHANNEL+2
 Country Music Channel
 crime + investigation
 Discovery Channel
 Discovery Channel+2
 Discovery Kids
 Discovery Science
 Discovery Turbo

4.3
1.4
0.4
0.6
13.6
0.5
1.2
0.3
0.1
9.9
1.4
0.9
0.6
4.1
0.7
0.8
0.1
1.6
0.5
0.4
0.1
0.7
0.3
0.9
0.2
0.3
0.1
0.9
0.3
0.3
0.7
0.2
0.7
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.4
0.4
0.2
0.4
0.2
0.7
0.3
0.1
1.1
0.8
0.2
0.0
0.4
0.4

2851
1081
672
785
3644
755
1210
533
142
3510
1132
848
595
2757
921
1160
292
1812
799
732
372
872
429
559
283
596
290
682
449
400
821
337
615
487
106
124
125
358
283
211
275
183
599
350
129
624
842
447
67
451
313

Excludes Tasmania

*Affiliation changes commenced July 1, 2016. For specific details regionaltam.com.au
*Broadcast changes occur from September 1, 2017. For specific details regionaltam.com.au
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Total Individuals - Including Guests

Channel Share Of Viewing
%

Reach Weekly 000's
TOTAL PEOPLE

 Discovery Turbo+2
 Disney Channel
 Disney Junior
 Disney XD
 E!
 ESPN
 ESPN2
 Eurosport
 FOX Classics
 FOX Classics+2
 FOX CRICKET
 FOX FOOTY
 FOX LEAGUE
 FOX News
 FOX SHOWCASE
 FOX SHOWCASE +2
 FOX SPORTS 503
 FOX SPORTS 505
 FOX SPORTS 506
 FOX SPORTS MORE
 FOX SPORTS NEWS 500
 FOX8
 FOX8+2
 Foxtel Movies Action
 Foxtel Movies Action +2
 Foxtel Movies Comedy
 Foxtel Movies Disney
 Foxtel Movies Disney +2
 Foxtel Movies Family
 Foxtel Movies Family +2
 Foxtel Movies Greats
 Foxtel Movies Masterpiece
 Foxtel Movies More
 Foxtel Movies Premiere
 Foxtel Movies Premiere +2
 Foxtel Movies Romance
 Foxtel Movies Thriller
 History Channel
 LifeStyle Channel
 LifeStyle Channel+2
 LifeStyle FOOD
 LifeStyle FOOD+2
 LifeStyle HOME
 MAX
 MTV
 MTV Dance
 MTV Music
 Nat Geo Wild
 National Geographic
 National Geographic+2
 Nick Jr.

0.2
0.2
1.0
0.2
0.3
0.7
0.2
0.1
1.4
0.3
9.2
0.2
0.2
0.3
0.6
0.0
0.3
0.7
0.3
0.3
0.3
1.5
0.4
0.8
0.4
0.6
0.5
0.3
0.6
0.3
0.6
0.6
0.6
1.1
0.4
0.8
0.8
0.9
1.7
0.3
0.5
0.1
0.5
0.3
0.5
0.1
0.1
0.3
0.5
0.2
1.2

246
210
409
194
501
526
367
224
996
460
1885
341
312
211
764
160
591
557
506
517
583
1385
552
771
578
793
751
445
690
510
767
699
826
1013
607
754
761
720
1317
543
623
304
447
463
535
325
396
466
665
420
494

Excludes Tasmania

*Affiliation changes commenced July 1, 2016. For specific details regionaltam.com.au
*Broadcast changes occur from September 1, 2017. For specific details regionaltam.com.au
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 Nickelodeon
 Sky News Extra
 Sky News Live
 Sky News UK
 Sky News Weather
 Sky Racing
 Sky Thoroughbred Central
 Smooth / Foxtel Arts
 Syfy
 Syfy +2
 The Style Network
 TLC
 TLC+2
 TVH!TS
 TVH!TS +2
 UKTV
 UKTV+2
 UNIVERSAL TV
 UNIVERSAL TV +2
 OTHER SUBSCRIPTION TV

0.5
0.0
1.2
0.1
0.1
0.5
0.2
0.4
0.4
0.1
0.1
0.4
0.1
2.0
0.5
1.3
0.3
1.2
0.2
0.6

272
148
995
232
406
342
141
736
397
212
353
544
286
815
355
1116
465
739
328
928

 ALL FTA 43.5 5487
 ALL STV 56.5 5479
 ALL TV 100.0 6190

Excludes Tasmania

*Affiliation changes commenced July 1, 2016. For specific details regionaltam.com.au
*Broadcast changes occur from September 1, 2017. For specific details regionaltam.com.au
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