

	Channel Share Of Viewing %	Reach Weekly 000's TOTAL PEOPLE
ABC	4.3	2851
ABCKIDS/COMEDY	1.4	1081
ABC ME	0.4	672
ABC NEWS	0.6	785
Seven + AFFILIATES	13.6	3644
7TWO + AFFILIATES	0.5	755
7mate + AFFILIATES	1.2	1210
7flix + AFFILIATES	0.3	533
7food network + AFFILIATES	0.1	142
Nine + AFFILIATES*	9.9	3510
GO + AFFILIATES*	1.4	1132
Gem + AFFILIATES*	0.9	848
9Life + AFFILIATES*	0.6	595
10 + AFFILIATES*	4.1	2757
10 Bold + AFFILIATES*	0.7	921
10 Peach + AFFILIATES*	0.8	1160
Sky News on WIN + AFFILIATES*	0.1	292
SBS	1.6	1812
SBS VICELAND	0.5	799
SBS Food	0.4	732
NITV	0.1	372
111	0.7	872
111 +2	0.3	429
13TH STREET	0.9	559
13TH STREET+2	0.2	283
[V]	0.3	596
[V] +2	0.1	290
A&E	0.9	682
A&E+2	0.3	449
Animal Planet	0.3	400
ARENA	0.7	821
ARENA+2	0.2	337
BBC First	0.7	615
BBC Knowledge	0.3	487
beIN SPORTS 1	0.0	106
beIN SPORTS 2	0.0	124
beIN SPORTS 3	0.0	125
Binge	0.4	358
Boomerang	0.4	283
BoxSets	0.2	211
Cartoon Network	0.4	275
CBeebies	0.2	183
COMEDY CHANNEL	0.7	599
COMEDY CHANNEL+2	0.3	350
Country Music Channel	0.1	129
crime + investigation	1.1	624
Discovery Channel	0.8	842
Discovery Channel+2	0.2	447
Discovery Kids	0.0	67
Discovery Science	0.4	451
Discovery Turbo	0.4	313

Excludes Tasmania

*Affiliation changes commenced July 1, 2016. For specific details regionaltam.com.au

*Broadcast changes occur from September 1, 2017. For specific details regionaltam.com.au

Data © OzTAM Pty Limited 2011.

The Data may not be reproduced, published or communicated (electronically or in hard copy) without the prior written consent of OzTAM.

Level 4, 50 Berry Street, North Sydney NSW 2060 Australia. ABN 87 089 146 396

T +61 2 9929 7210 F +61 2 9929 3445 E info@oztam.com.au W oztam.com.au

	Channel Share Of Viewing %	Reach Weekly 000's TOTAL PEOPLE
Discovery Turbo+2	0.2	246
Disney Channel	0.2	210
Disney Junior	1.0	409
Disney XD	0.2	194
E!	0.3	501
ESPN	0.7	526
ESPN2	0.2	367
Eurosport	0.1	224
FOX Classics	1.4	996
FOX Classics+2	0.3	460
FOX CRICKET	9.2	1885
FOX FOOTY	0.2	341
FOX LEAGUE	0.2	312
FOX News	0.3	211
FOX SHOWCASE	0.6	764
FOX SHOWCASE +2	0.0	160
FOX SPORTS 503	0.3	591
FOX SPORTS 505	0.7	557
FOX SPORTS 506	0.3	506
FOX SPORTS MORE	0.3	517
FOX SPORTS NEWS 500	0.3	583
FOX8	1.5	1385
FOX8+2	0.4	552
Foxtel Movies Action	0.8	771
Foxtel Movies Action +2	0.4	578
Foxtel Movies Comedy	0.6	793
Foxtel Movies Disney	0.5	751
Foxtel Movies Disney +2	0.3	445
Foxtel Movies Family	0.6	690
Foxtel Movies Family +2	0.3	510
Foxtel Movies Greats	0.6	767
Foxtel Movies Masterpiece	0.6	699
Foxtel Movies More	0.6	826
Foxtel Movies Premiere	1.1	1013
Foxtel Movies Premiere +2	0.4	607
Foxtel Movies Romance	0.8	754
Foxtel Movies Thriller	0.8	761
History Channel	0.9	720
LifeStyle Channel	1.7	1317
LifeStyle Channel+2	0.3	543
LifeStyle FOOD	0.5	623
LifeStyle FOOD+2	0.1	304
LifeStyle HOME	0.5	447
MAX	0.3	463
MTV	0.5	535
MTV Dance	0.1	325
MTV Music	0.1	396
Nat Geo Wild	0.3	466
National Geographic	0.5	665
National Geographic+2	0.2	420
Nick Jr.	1.2	494

Excludes Tasmania

*Affiliation changes commenced July 1, 2016. For specific details regionaltam.com.au

*Broadcast changes occur from September 1, 2017. For specific details regionaltam.com.au

Data © OzTAM Pty Limited 2011.

The Data may not be reproduced, published or communicated (electronically or in hard copy) without the prior written consent of OzTAM.

Level 4, 50 Berry Street, North Sydney NSW 2060 Australia. ABN 87 089 146 396

T +61 2 9929 7210 F +61 2 9929 3445 E info@oztam.com.au W oztam.com.au

	Channel Share Of Viewing %	Reach Weekly 000's TOTAL PEOPLE
Nickelodeon	0.5	272
Sky News Extra	0.0	148
Sky News Live	1.2	995
Sky News UK	0.1	232
Sky News Weather	0.1	406
Sky Racing	0.5	342
Sky Thoroughbred Central	0.2	141
Smooth / Foxtel Arts	0.4	736
Syfy	0.4	397
Syfy +2	0.1	212
The Style Network	0.1	353
TLC	0.4	544
TLC+2	0.1	286
TVH!TS	2.0	815
TVH!TS +2	0.5	355
UKTV	1.3	1116
UKTV+2	0.3	465
UNIVERSAL TV	1.2	739
UNIVERSAL TV +2	0.2	328
OTHER SUBSCRIPTION TV	0.6	928
ALL FTA	43.5	5487
ALL STV	56.5	5479
ALL TV	100.0	6190

Excludes Tasmania

*Affiliation changes commenced July 1, 2016. For specific details regionaltam.com.au

*Broadcast changes occur from September 1, 2017. For specific details regionaltam.com.au

Data © OzTAM Pty Limited 2011.

The Data may not be reproduced, published or communicated (electronically or in hard copy) without the prior written consent of OzTAM.

Level 4, 50 Berry Street, North Sydney NSW 2060 Australia. ABN 87 089 146 396

T +61 2 9929 7210 F +61 2 9929 3445 E info@oztam.com.au W oztam.com.au